

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2025
In
CS/172/2009

NESAR AHMED
Vs
SAMIM ARA BEGUM AND & OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 22nd May, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.

Mrs. Zainab Tahur, Adv.

... for the petitioner

The Court: Learned Advocate for the petitioner/plaintiff is present.

Let service be effected upon the heirs of deceased defendant Nos. 1
and 2.

Let this matter appear on 17th June, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)