

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2025  
In CS/172/2009

NESAR AHMED  
Vs  
SAMIM ARA BEGUM AND & OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.*

*Mrs. Zainab Tanur, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

The Court: Learned Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that by Order dated 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 being GA/8/2025 was disposed. In the Master's Summons dated 15<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2025 by mistake it was recorded in Order as "6<sup>th</sup> May, 2025" and it should be "15<sup>th</sup> May, 2025". Thus, necessary correction be made in the Order dated 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2025. Other contents of the Order dated 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 remain unaltered. The time to carry out the amendment stands extended for a period of one week after vacation.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)