

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2026
In CS/172/2009

NESAR AHMED
Vs
ASIF IQBAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 10th April, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.
Mrs. Zainab Tahur, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court:- On the prayer of the Learned Advocate representing the applicant, next date be fixed on 22nd April, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)